
Additional FSSE Items
This page displays feature findings for additional FSSE items (#1b, #2a, #22, #24a, #29a, #32, #33)

How important is it to you that undergraduates at your 

institution do the following before they graduate?
Response options: Very important, Important, Somewhat important, Not 
important

How important is it to you that your institution increase 

its emphasis on each of the following?
Response options: Very important, Important, Somewhat important, Not 
important

Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or group
119

Not important Somewhat important Important Very important

24% 55% 15% 6%

Students spending significant amounts of time studying and on
academic work 119

Not important Somewhat important Important Very important

10% 18% 33% 39%

In an average 7-day week, about how many hours do you think the typical student in your selected course section 

spends doing each of the following?
Response options: 0, 1-5, 6-10, 11-15, 16-20, 21-25, 26-30, More than 30 hours

Preparing for class (studying, reading, writing, doing homework or lab
work, analyzing data, rehearsing, and other academic activities) 96

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 26-30

75% 10% 6% 6%

Participating in co-curricular activities (organizations, campus
publications, student government, fraternity or sorority, intercollegiate
or intramural sports, etc.) 92

0 1-5 6-10 11-15

20% 68% 9%

Working for pay on campus 91

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25

24% 41% 19% 7% 9%

Working for pay off campus 92

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 More than 30 hours

5% 11% 12% 29% 17% 16% 8%

Doing community service or volunteer work 90

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20

26% 66% 7%

Relaxing and socializing (time with friends, video games, TV or videos,
keeping up with friends online, etc.) 91

1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 More than 30 hours

19% 25% 21% 14% 8% 4% 9%

Providing care for dependents (children, parents, etc.) 91

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 More than 30 hours

4% 33% 23% 20% 11% 5%

Commuting to campus (driving, walking, etc.) 92

0 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25

54% 33% 7%



In your selected course section, how important is it to 

you that the typical student do the following?
Response options: Very important, Important, Somewhat important, Not 
important

In your selected course section, how much does the 

coursework emphasize the following?
Response options: Very much, Quite a bit, Some, Very little

Ask questions or contribute to course discussions in other ways 96

Somewhat important Important Very important

7% 33% 59%

Memorizing course material 95

Very little Some Quite a bit Very much

38% 43% 17%

To what extent has your institution done a good job helping students
adapt to the changes brought on by the COVID-19 pandemic? 95

Very little Some Quite a bit Very much

6% 25% 44% 24%

To what extent have you done a good job helping students adapt to the
changes brought on by the COVID-19 pandemic? 94

Very little Some Quite a bit Very much

14% 49% 36%




